## SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



May 13, 2008 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

## SCC Announces Temporary Train Stop Caused by Earthquake Early Warning System

Space Communications Corporation (Head Office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, CEO: Yutaka Nagai), a subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito), announces temporary train stop of Keihin Electric Express Railway caused by earthquake early warning system.

The details are attached.

## **Space Communications Corporation**





May, 13, 2008 Space Communications Corporation

## **Temporary Train Stop Caused by Earthquake Early Warning System**

About 10:10 a.m. on May 12, 2008, Keihin Electric Express Railway Corporation temporarily stopped their trains due to the fact that test data of Earthquake Early Warning (EEW) information was recognized as real one in error.

Actually in addition to real data of EEW distribution service via satellite, Space Communications Corporation (Head office: Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, President: Yutaka Nagai, "SCC") continuously distributes test data of EEW with another channel for the purpose of initial installation of their receiving-systems. This time SCC assumes that test data was processed as real one for some technical reasons.

SCC provides more than one hundred customers with the EEW information service via satellite and confirmed that no trouble occurred at any other customer's cases. Judging from those circumstances, we see that the trouble possibly comes from the receiving-system. SCC's investigation in order to identify the cause of the trouble is underway.